Date

1/5/2011
1/23/2011
3/3/2011
3/28/2011
3/28/2011
4/1/2011
4/3/2011
4/25/2011
5/14/2011
5/24/2011
5/24/2011
5/27/2011
6/1/2011
6/3/2011
6/4/2011
6/24/2011
6/24/2011
7/4/2011
7/14/2011
8/1/2011
8/2/2011
8/6/2011

2011 RESIDENT DEATH REPORT FOR THE TOWN OF FREMONT NH

Decedent's Name

JOHN LAVERTUE
ONEZIME LIZOTTE
DAVID MCLEAN
JAMES HEALEY JR
CECILE CAMPAGNA
LILLIAN BICKFORD
LAWRENCE SHIPPEE
PAULINE ALICANDRO
ROSEANNA PORTER
ARLINE BARRY
HOPE WISENTANER
ELIZABETH PARNHAM
JAMES VALENTINE
ELIZABETH AKELEY
PAULINE GALLANT
AGNES MURPHY
SYLVIA WHITE

JEAN PETRARCA
HARRIETT GRUSH
MYRTLE NASH
MARGARET MIKHAIL
CAROL RICH

Father's Name

DONALD LAVERTUE
PIERRE LIZOTTE
DONALD MCLEAN
JAMES HEALEY SR
PHILLIPPE LEVEILLE
IRA BROWN

AMASA SHIPPEE
EMMANUELE REALE
ALPHONSE BOUCHARD
LEWIS MORRILL
JOHN WISENTANER
DANIEL MCCARTHY
JAMES VALENTINE
HENRY WEST
WILLIAM MICHAUD
DENNIS DILLON
NATHAN DORESS
EDWARD WINTERS
CARL BERGLUND
THOMAS HURD
MAC AGHABABIAN
CARL WEBSTERBACK

Mother's Maiden Name

MARY MCPHEE
MATHILDA SAUCIER
DOROTHY WILBUR
JULIA CAVANAUGH
LAURA BEAUPARLANTE
LILLIAN PEABODY
CATHERINE LANE
GUISEPPINA UNKNOWN
ELIZABETH HOYT
LINNIE MORRILL

ANNA VIGOLA
ELIZABETH ARMSTRONG
ELEANOR NEWTON
BLANCHE BRICKETT
MERILDA LEVEILLE
AGNES STEVENS

ANNIE GEDANSKY
ALICE VAN METER
SELMA GRAHN

VIOLA BANKS
UNKNOWN UKNOWN
BEATRICE WOODBURN

Place of Death

FREMONT
BRENTWOOD
FREMONT
FREMONT
FREMONT
EXETER
FREMONT
FREMONT
FREMONT
FREMONT
FREMONT
FREMONT
EPSOM
PORTSMOUTH
FREMONT
FREMONT
EXETER
FREMONT
FREMONT
FREMONT
FREMONT
FREMONT

Military
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Date

8/24/2011
11/9/2011
11/11/2011
11/26/2011
12/4/2011

** As reported to the Fremont Town Clerk by the State of New Hampshire - Division of Vital Records Administration as of 12/31/2011 **

2011 RESIDENT DEATH REPORT FOR THE TOWN OF FREMONT NH

Decedents Name

ALIDA MARTIN
CAROLINA KELLY

LLOYD METEVIER
KATHERINE BOURGAULT
LOUISE DONLEY

Father's Name

HENRY BERGERON
RUDOLF PROBST
MAURICE METEVIER
SAMUEL HIDDEN
JOHN EMERY

Mother's Maiden Name

ALIXINA OUELLETTE
KAROLINA OBERHOFER
HAZEL COTTRELL
HELEN BASSETT
NELLIE HOLMES

Place of Death

FREMONT
FREMONT
BRENTWOOD
FREMONT
FREMONT

Military
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